PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3541425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOGNOSYS AG	05/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DH TECHNOLOGIES DEVELOPMENT PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	80 RAFFLES PLACE UOB PLAZA #25-01	
Internal Address:	UOB PLAZA	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	048624	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14741948
Application Number:	14741957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)340-3022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038671886

Email: john.kasha@kashalaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN KASHA

Address Line 1: 14532 DUFIEF MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: KASHA LAW LLC

Address Line 4: NORTH POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: ABS0007-CON1/2_B_TO_DH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY L. KASHA	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly L. Kasha/	
ATE SIGNED: 09/24/2015		

Total Attachments: 1

source=ABS-0007_assignment_biognosys_to_dh_tech_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503494800 REEL: 036650 FRAME: 0031

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Biognosys AG a company registered in Switzerland and having executive offices at Wagistrasse 25, CH-8952 Schlieren, Switzerland ("ASSIGNOR"), owns rights to the following inventions described in patent applications listed below:

Title	Filing Date	Serial Number
Novel mass spectrometry methodology for multiple reaction monitoring complete content coverage achieved by data independent acquisition of production spectra and reference spectra library matching	September 15, 2010	61 / 383137
Novel mass spectrometry methodology for multiple reaction monitoring complete content coverage achieved by data independent acquisition of production spectra and reference spectra library matching	September 15, 2010	EP10009595.9
Data independent acquisition of production spectra and reference spectra library matching	September 14, 2011	PCT/IB2011/002139

and has full right to convey its entire interest both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, DH Technologies Development Pte. Ltd., ("ASSIGNEE"), a company registered in Singapore and having registered offices at 80 Raffles Place #25-01, UOB Plaza, 048624 Singapore is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, part of which is the free licensed granted to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all worldwide divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the ASSIGNOR agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, the ASSIGNOR further to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

WITNESS my hand this 2 t day of	May , 2012.
BIOGNOSYS AG	11 6 1 1
Ву:	- M. B. Acheid
(Print Name) OLIVER RINNER	Yulia Butscherd Head of Strategy & BD
(Print Title) CEO	Lead of Strategy & Bl
On this the day of	, 2012, before me personally appeared
foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the	nally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the signing of same as (his/her) free act and deed.
Witness (Signature)	(Print Name)

PATENT REEL: 036650 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 09/24/2015